STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

SPECIAL ATTORNEY APPOINTMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, WARREN SPANNAUS, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and upon the written request of Robert W. Mattson, State Auditor (a copy of which is attached), do hereby constitute and appoint

JOHN A. COCHRANE

of St. Paul, Minnesota, as Special Attorney for the purpose of providing legal services to the State Auditor in the matter of John Carl Warnecke & Associates vs. Robert W. Mattson, and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General. This appointment shall be effective June 3, 1975, and is subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth:

- 1. REPORTS. The Special Attorney shall submit periodic reports setting forth in detail his activities regarding this appointment.
- 2. COMPENSATION AND EXPENSES. The Special Attorney shall serve pro bono publico. The Special Attorney shall be reimbursed for reasonable expenses and disbursements incurred in the performance of the duties herein described. All expenses shall be paid from funds appropriated to the State Auditor.
- 3. STATUS. The Special Attorney shall not be considered a state employee, shall not be eligible for the state's life insurance or basic health benefits coverage and shall not accrue vacation or sick leave or any benefits other than those expressly provided herein.

Executed in St. Paul, Minnesota, this // day of June, 1975.

WARREN SPANNAUS Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss.

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

I, JOHN A. COCHRANE, do swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the position of Special Attorney under the terms and conditions of this appointment to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of June, 1975.

Suzanne Lalling

SUZANNE ROLFING

SUZANNE ROLFING

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

RAMSEY COUNTY

My Comm, Expires Nov. 16, 1980

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

JUNI 1 1975

Poen Anderson Shows

Secretary of State

Secretary of State 28145

TERMINATION OF APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL ATTORNEY

June 11		_, 19 <u>75</u> , of	allinkantyrum engraper transmiss njungdam.	John A. Cochrane			
of <u>St.</u>	Paul	, Minnesot	a, as spec	cial atto	rney(s) fo	or the	
purpose o	f prov	iding legal	services	to the St	ate Audit	or in	
the matter	of John	Carl Warne	cke & Asso	ciates v.	Robert W	. Mattson	
			add wag fan i gwyr y a brei y gyng glann y taith gaf i f arff i fan f yn	- Angelegen versent, elektra per a verse d'acceptable	and developed by Landerson Arthur Sign of Arthur Land and Arthur	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
is hereby	termina	ted.					
	Execute	í in St. Pau	l. Minneso	ota. this	6th day o	o£	

WARREN SPANNAUS Attorney General

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
FEB 7-1978

Aren ander .

28145